505170881 11/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5217649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMAIN GUILLAUME CUVILLIER	03/17/2017
NILS EDOUARD ROMAIN BORDONI	03/22/2017
MICHEL GILBERT ROLAND BRAULT	03/17/2017
JEREMY DIEVART	03/20/2017
GUILLAUME PATRICE KUBIAK	03/17/2017
ARNAUD NICOLAS NEGRI	03/17/2017
NATHALIE NOWAKOWSKI	03/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES
Street Address:	2 BOULEVARD DU GENERAL MARTIAL VALIN
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16085366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: dgebremichael@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	516779US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEJEN GEBREMICHAEL
SIGNATURE:	/Dejen Gebremichael/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2018

PATENT 505170881 REEL: 047384 FRAME: 0266

Total Attachments: 7 source=516779usAssign#page1.tif source=516779usAssign#page2.tif source=516779usAssign#page3.tif source=516779usAssign#page4.tif source=516779usAssign#page5.tif source=516779usAssign#page6.tif source=516779usAssign#page7.tif

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address
CUVILLIER, Romain Guillaume	c/o SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES PI (AJI) Rond-Point René Ravaud - Réa

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

Title of Invention (in English)				1 5	 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	15	\$ 800	
Turbojet engine comprising a sim	plified bearing lubric	ation unit						
Title of Invention (in French)	×		5		 , 107			\$-5 m@x(n, %
Turboréacteur ayant un groupe lu	ıbrification des palier	rs simplifie	é					

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
FRANCE	MAR-15-2016	1652161

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES	2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 PARIS FRANCE
ł	

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
2017, March 17th	Villaroche	CUVILLIER, Romain Guillaume	NEGRI, Annaud Nicolas

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

BORDONI, Nils Edouard Romain C/ o SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES PI (AJI) Rond-Point René Rava 7755 Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled: CRA Title of Invention (in English) Turbojet engine comprising a simplified bearing lubrication unit Title of Invention (in French) Turboréacteur ayant un groupe lubrification des paliers simplifié for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:	Inventor Name	Complete Address
Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled: CRA Title of Invention (in English) Turbojet engine comprising a simplified bearing lubrication unit Title of Invention (in French) Turboréacteur ayant un groupe lubrification des paliers simplifié or which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country: Country Filing Date Serial Number	BORDONI, Nils Edouard Romain	c/ o SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES PI (AJI) Rond-Point René Ravaud - R
Turbojet engine comprising a simplified bearing lubrication unit Title of Invention (in French) Turboréacteur ayant un groupe lubrification des paliers simplifié or which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country: Country Filing Date Serial Number	Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made a	77550 MOI crawfion entitled: CRAMAYEL,
Title of Invention (in French) Turboréacteur ayant un groupe lubrification des paliers simplifié or which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country: Country Filing Date Serial Number	Title of Invention (in English)	
Turboréacteur ayant un groupe lubrification des paliers simplifié or which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country: Country Filing Date Serial Number Serial Number	Turbojet engine comprising a simplified	bearing lubrication unit
r which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country: Country Filing Date Serial Number		
Country Filing Date Serial Number	Title of Invention (in French)	
FRANCE MAR-15-2016 1652161	Turboréacteur ayant un groupe lubrifica	ation des paliers simplifié
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Turboréacteur ayant un groupe lubrific	ation des paliers simplifié

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES	2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 PARIS FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
2017, March 22rd	Villaroche	BORDONI, Nils Edouard Romain	NEGRI, Arnaud Nicolas
,		WBran	Jogn.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name '	Comple	ete Address
BRAULT, Michel Gilbert Roland	c/oS4	AFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES PI (AJI) Rond-Point René Ravaud - R
Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) h	ave made an invention entitled:	77550 MOI CRAMAYEL,
Title of Invention (in English)		
Turbojet engine comprisin	g a simplified bearing lubrica	ation unit
Title of Invention (in French)	′ .	
Turboréacteur ayant un gr	roupe lubrification des palier	rs simplifié
r which an application for Letters Patent	has been filed in the following cou	untry:
Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
FRANCE	MAR-15-2016	1652161

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES	2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 PARIS FRANCE
1807917000	,

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
2014, Hareh 4th	Villaroche	BRAULT, Michel Gilbert Roland	NEGRI, Arnaud Nicolas
·		Draw JAI	Olegi-

Inventor Name		Complete Add	ress	
DIEVART, Jérémy	c/ o SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES PI (AJI) Rond-Point René Ra			Point René Ravaud - Ré
lereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:			77550 MOIS CRAMAYEL,	
Title of Invention (in English)				France
Turbojet er	ngine comprising a	simplified bearing lubrication	on unit	
Title of Invention (in Frenc	h)	- Interest to the second secon		
Turboréac	teur ayant un grou	pe lubrification des paliers s	implifié	
r which an application for	Letters Patent has be	en filed in the following country:		
Country		Filing Date	Serial Number	
FRANCE		MAR-15-2016	1652161	
e above-identified applic	ation(s) was/were mai	le or authorized to be made by me	P	
		nal joint inventor of a claimed inve		
ND, WHEREAS,	iai iii cii cii cii cii cii cii cii cii	nar joint inventor or a staffica inve	endor in the application.	•
Corporation Name		Complete Address		
SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGI	JFS.		lartial Valin 75015 PARIS FRANCE	
munit Amount i Liton		2 bodieval a de Gellelai W	antar vanii / 3013 FANS FRANCE	
			• •	
fficiency of which from to preby sell, assign, transfer of these applications, and aim priority on these of stent that may be granted the self of the	he Assignee[s] is here and set over unto the all divisions, and cont uch applications, and do no this invention is (or other appropriate the Assignee[s], its/the ovenant that I have the his Assignment; urther covenant and estify in any legal procerfect the title to this inake all rightful oaths ection for this inventi-	by acknowledged, by these presses assignee[s], its/their lawful succinuations thereof, and all Letters lall applications for Letters Patenth any country, and all extensions official whose duty is to issue pasir successors and assigns, in accord full right to convey the interest a largee that I will communicate with eedings, sign all lawful papers who the number of the signee sign all lawful papers who wention in said Assignee[s], its/thand generally do everything poson in any country, it being undersigned.	EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable conents, i, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transfiessors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interestent that may be granted thereon, and all reiss: that may hereafter be filed for this invention in s, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby tents) of the United States, Canada, and any other dance with the terms of this Assignment; assigned by this Assignment, and I have not execute the the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assignee called upon to do so, execute and deliver any teir successors or assigns, execute all divisional, consider the successors of the Assignee[s], its/their successors stood that, irrespective of whether I am in the end the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee.	erred, and set over, and do rest in and to this invention uses thereof, and all rights to any country and all Letters authorize and request the ner country, to issue Letters ted and will not execute any ens, any facts known to me and all papers that may be continuation, reissue, and reand assigns, to obtain and mploy of the Assignee[s] or
		as of the earliest filing date ment	the state of the s	
not more than five (5) ye	ars, or both.	ny, willful false statement made in	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 10	001 by fine or imprisonment
TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I		-		
Date -	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signatu	re
03/20/17	Villaroche	DIEVART, Jérémy	QUENTIN,	Aline
	1	Dievant		

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address	
KUBIAK, Guillaume Patrice	c/ o SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES PI (AJI) Rond-Point René	Ravaud - F
dereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an inv	vention entitled:	77550 MO CRAMAYEL
Title of Invention (in English)		France
Turbojet engine comprising a simpl	lified bearing lubrication unit	

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
FRANCE	MAR-15-2016	1652161

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES	2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 PARIS FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
2017, Macch,	Villaroche	KUBIAK, Guillaume Patríce	NEGRI, Arnaud Nicolas
A			Agri-

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address	
NEGRI, Arnaud Nicolas	c/ o SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES PI (AJI) Rond-Point Re	ené Ravaud -
Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an	invention entitled:	77550 MÓ CRAMAYEL
Title of Invention (in English)		France
Turbojet engine comprising a simplific	ed bearing lubrication unit	
Title of Invention (in French)		
Turboréacteur ayant un groupe lubrif	ication des paliers simplifié	

Country	Filing Date	Serial Numbèr
FRANCE	MAR-15-2016	1652161

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES	2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 PARIS FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date . :	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
2017, March 17th	Villaroche	NEGRI, Arnaud Nicolas	CUVILLIER Romain Guilleume
-		Clegui	4

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that. I

Inventor Name	Complete Address
NOWAKOWSKI, Nathalie	c/ o SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES PI (AJI) Rond-Point René Ravaud -
Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an in	77550 N
Title of Invention (in English)	France
Turbojet engine comprising a simplifie	ed bearing lubrication unit
Title of Invention (in French)	

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
FRANCE	MAR-15-2016	1652161

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES	2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 PARIS FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
	Villaroche	NOWAKOWSKI, Nathalie	NEGRI, Arnoud Nicolar
2017, Much K-21st		Mudearshi	- Reg-

PATENT REEL: 047384 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 11/01/2018